
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission, On Its Own Motion   ) 
          ) 

 -vs-       )   ICC No. 16-0376 
          ) 
The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company and 10-101 of the  ) 
Public Utilities Act).        ) 
          ) 
Investigation of the cost, scope, schedule and other issues related ) 
to the Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company’s natural gas system ) 
modernization program and the establishment of Program policies ) 
and practices pursuant to Sections 8-501.    ) 
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have on this 27th day of September, 2016, filed 
with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, 
Springfield, Illinois, the Correspondence of the Staff of the Illinois Commerce 
Commission, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 
 
 
       /s/________________________ 

Matthew L. Harvey 
John C. Feeley 
Marcy A. Sherrill 
 
Office of General Counsel 

       Illinois Commerce Commission 
       160 North LaSalle Street 
       Suite C-800 
       Chicago, Illinois  60601 
       (312) 793-2877 
 
       Counsel for the Staff of the 
       Illinois Commerce Commission 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is 
directed by first-class mail, proper postage prepaid, from Chicago, Illinois, or by e-mail 
on the 27th day of September, 2016. 
       /s/_________________________ 
       Marcy A. Sherrill 



 
Thomas G. Aridas, Director 
Gas Regulatory Policy 
Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company 
200 E. Randolph St., 23rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
taridas@integrysgroup.com 

  
Koby A. Bailey, Counsel 
Legal and Governance Affairs 
WEC Business Services LLC 
200 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kabailey@integrysgroup.com 

 
William Cheaks, Deputy Commissioner 
Division of Infrastructure Management 
Chicago Dept. of Transportation 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 310 
Chicago, IL 60602 
william.cheaks@cityofchicago.org 

  
Alex Cochis 
Daymark Energy Advisors 
One Washington Mall, 9th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
acochis@daymarkea.com 

 
Sebastian Coppola, President 
Corporate Analytics 
5928 Southgate Rd. 
Rochester, MI 48306 
sebcoppola@corplytics.com 

  
Janice A. Dale, Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

 
Glennon P. Dolan, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
gdolan@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Sameer H. Doshi, Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sdoshi@atg.state.il.us 

 
Ian Elfenbaum, Atty. for Local 18007 
Elfenbaum Evers & Amarilio, P.C. 
940 W. Adams St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60607 
ianelf@ilcomplaw.com 

  
John Feeley 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

 
Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Bradley D. Jackson, Atty. for Respondent 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
33 E. Main St., Ste. 900 
Madison, WI 53703 
brad.jackson@quarles.com 

 
Ronald D. Jolly, Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rjolly@atg.state.il.us 

  
Mary Klyasheff, Sr.  Counsel 
Legal and Governance Affairs 
WEC Business Services LLC 
200 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 



 
Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 

  
Matt Loiacono 
Daymark Energy Advisors 
One Washington Mall, 9th Fl. 
Boston, MA 02108 
mloiacono@daymarkea.com 

 
Eric Lounsberry, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
elounsbe@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Karen L. Lusson, Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
klusson@atg.state.il.us 

 
Adam T. Margolin, Atty. for Respondent 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle, Ste. 4000 
Chicago, IL 60654 
adam.margolin@quarles.com 

  
Kristin Munsch, Deputy  Director 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

 
Allen R. Neale 
Daymark Energy Advisors 
One Washington Mall, 9th Fl. 
Boston, MA 02108 
arneale@comcast.net 

  
Virginia E. Palacios, Sr. Research Analyst 
Environmental Defense Fund 
301 Congress Ave., Ste. 1300 
Austin, TX 78701 
vpalacios@edf.org 

 
Richard J. Passarelli, Business Manager 
Utility Workers  Local 18007 
300 S. Ashland Ave., Ste. 206 
Chicago, IL 60607 
richard.passarelli@gasworkers.org 

  
Jared W. Policicchio, Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1400 
Chicago, IL 60602 
jared.policicchio@cityofchicago.org 

 
Christie Redd Hicks, Sr. Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Conrad Reddick, Special Asst. Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
1015 Crest 
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271 
conradreddick@aol.com 

 
Johanna Ryan, Paralegal 
Elfenbaum Evers & Amarilio 
940 W. Adams St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60607 
jryan@ilcomplaw.com 

  
Marcy A. Sherrill 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
msherrill@icc.illinois.gov 



 
Julie Soderna, General Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Joseph Von Fischer, Associate Professor 
Colorado State University 
1878 Campus Delivery 
Fort Collins, CO 80523 
jcvf@colostate.edu 

 
Joe Wilson, Atty. for Respondent 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
411 E. Wisconsin Ave., Ste. 2400 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
joe.wilson@quarles.com 

  

 


